KYLE T. WALKER Rats & Regulatory Affairs Tel: 503.226.4211 ext. 5858 Email: kyle.walker@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE Portland, or 97209

<u>\_\_\_\_</u> 503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

February 19, 2019

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250



## Re: UG-171224- Application of NW Natural for Authorization to Defer Certain Expenses or Revenues Associated with Tax Reform- AMENDED

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or "Company"), files herewith an amended application to defer costs and benefits associated with federal tax reform, as described more fully in the application. The application contains confidential information per WAC 480-07-160 as it has not been disclosed to the public.

Please address correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 Telecopier: (503) 721-2516 eFiling@nwnatural.com

Please contact me if you have any questions or require any further information.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Kyle T. Walker</u> NW NATURAL Kyle T. Walker Rates/Regulatory Manager 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209-3991 Phone: (503) 226-4211 Ext. 5858 Email: <u>kyle.walker@nwnatural.com</u>

Enclosures

UG-171224-NWNs-Appl-for-Authorization-for-Deferral-Amended-02-19-2019 (C) UG-171224-NWNs-Appl-for-Authorization-for-Deferral-Amended-02-19-2019 (R)